

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.423 OF 2014

VED PRAKASH SHARMA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB,  
THROUGH ITS HOME SECRETARY & ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners even on the second call.

The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

.....J.  
[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

NEW DELHI

DATED; MARCH 07, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 423/2014

VED PRAKASH SHARMA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TH ITS HOME SECRETARY &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission for withdrawal of amount and stay  
and office report)

Date : 07/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anehal Mehrotra,Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. J.M. Akbar,Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv. (Not preset)For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand,AAG  
Mr. Apoorv Singhal,Adv.  
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya,Adv.  
Mr. Narsingh N. Rai,Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners even on the second call.

The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution, in  
terms of the signed order.[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-CUM-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER